

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE REPRESENTATIVE FLAG OF THE FACULTY OF LAW OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 5 of the Regulations of the Faculty of Law of Vilnius University, approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-6-3 of 24 May 2016 "On the Approval of the Regulations of the Faculty of Law", taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-47 of 3 June 2022 "On the Approval of the Representative Flag of the Faculty of Law of Vilnius University", Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 7 June 2022 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-217), Decision of the Council of the Faculty of Law of Vilnius University of 4 May 2022 (Minutes No. 220000-TP-5), with the aim of a consistent and coherent external communication of Vilnius University as well as the recognition of the Vilnius University brand and strengthening of its reputation, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

to approve the representative flag of the Faculty of Law of Vilnius University (attached).